for 9 months during treatment     90,000/-

Special diet     28,500/-
....................

Grand Total: 34,99,914/- 

rounded off
  35,00,000/-
......................

Accordingly,  the  appeal  is  allowed  in  part. 

Compensation  amount  of  Rs.35,00,000/-  (Rupees  Thirty 

Five  lacs  only)  is  awarded  to  the  claimant  along  with 

interest at the rate of 6% per annum with effect from the 

date of filing of claim petition.  The said amount be paid 

within a period of two months from today.  No costs.

.........................................J.